REV
SIZE
DRAWING NO
B
50080813
SHEET 1  OF 5
C
CAT.  NO:

L
 IN [MM]
 W
 IN [MM]
MIN.
INSTALL
TEMP.
°F / °C
MIN. OPER.
 TEMP.
°F / °C
MAX. OPER.
TEMP.
°F / °C
PKG. QTY. CTN. QTY.
10023292 CT18075C 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .06  [2] .87  [22] 4.12  [105] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023303 CT18075M 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .06  [2] .87  [22] 4.12  [105] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 10000
10023304 CT18125C 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .06  [2] 1.50  [38] 6.18  [157] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023307 CT18125C3 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 ORANGE STANDARD .06  [2] 1.50  [38] 6.18  [157] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023308 CT18125C4 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 YELLOW STANDARD .06  [2] 1.50  [38] 6.18  [157] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023315 CT18125M 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .06  [2] 1.50  [38] 6.18  [157] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 10000
10023316 CT18200C 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .06  [2] 2.10  [53] 8.18  [208] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023317 CT18200C1 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 BROWN STANDARD .06  [2] 2.10  [53] 8.18  [208] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023318 CT18200C2 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 RED STANDARD .06  [2] 2.10  [53] 8.18  [208] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023321 CT18200C5 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 GREEN STANDARD .06  [2] 2.10  [53] 8.18  [208] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023322 CT18200C6 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 BLUE STANDARD .06  [2] 2.10  [53] 8.18  [208] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023327 CT18200M 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .06  [2] 2.10  [53] 8.18  [208] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 10000
10023328 CT18075C00 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06  [2] .87  [22] 4.12  [105] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023329 CT18075M00 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06  [2] .87  [22] 4.12  [105] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 10000
10023334 CT18075C0 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06  [2] .87  [22] 4.12  [105] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023335 CT18075M0 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06  [2] .87  [22] 4.12  [105] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 10000
10023336 CT18125C0 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06  [2] 1.50  [38] 6.18  [157] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023337 CT18125M0 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06  [2] 1.50  [38] 6.18  [157] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 10000
10023338 CT18200C0 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06  [2] 2.10  [53] 8.18  [208] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023339 CT18200M0 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06  [2] 2.10  [53] 8.18  [208] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 10000
10023669 CT18075MH4C 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL MTG HOLE .12  [3] .75  [19] 4.62  [118] .09 [2] 32 / 0 32 / 0 185 / 85 100 1000
10023670 CT18075MH4M 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL MTG HOLE .12  [3] .75  [19] 4.62  [118] .09 [2] 32 / 0 32 / 0 185 / 85 1000 1000
10023689 CT18075IDC 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL IDENTIFICATION .21  [6] .82  [22] 4.03  [103] .1 [2] 14 / -10 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
50027390 CTHS18075M 18 / 80 NYLON 6/6 HEAT
STABILIZED
HS UV BLK STANDARD .06  [2] .87  [22] 4.12  [105] .09 [2] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 257 / [125] 1000 1000
LENGTH (L)

°F / °C
MIN. OPER.
 TEMP.
°F / °C
MAX. OPER.
TEMP.
°F / °C
PKG. QTY. CTN. QTY.
10023340 CT30125C 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .06 [2] 1.40 [36] 5.84 [148] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023351 CT30125M 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .06 [2] 1.40 [36] 5.84 [148] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 5000
10023388 CT30125C00 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 1.40 [36] 5.84 [148] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023389 CT30125M00 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 1.40 [36] 5.84 [148] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 5000
10023673 CT30125MH8C 40 / 180 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL MTG HOLE .11 [3] 1.40 [36] 6.12 [155] .13 [3] 14 / -10 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023674 CT30125MH8M 40 / 180 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL MTG HOLE .11 [3] 1.40 [36] 6.12 [155] .13 [3] 14 / -10 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 10000
10023676 CT30125MH8M0 40 / 180 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK MTG HOLE .11 [3] 1.40 [36] 6.12 [155] .13 [3] 14 / -10 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 10000
10023352 CT40200C 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .06 [2] 2.37 [60] 8.87 [225] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023363 CT40200M 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .06 [2] 2.37 [60] 8.87 [225] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 5000
10023364 CT40300C 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .06 [2] 3.37 [86] 10.96 [278] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023375 CT40300M 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .06 [2] 3.37 [86] 10.96 [278] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 5000
10023376 CT40400C 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .06 [2] 4.00 [102] 14.25 [362] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023387 CT40400M 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .06 [2] 4.00 [102] 14.25 [362] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 5000
10023390 CT30125C0 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UVBLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 1.40 [36] 5.84 [148] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023391 CT30125M0 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 1.40 [36] 5.84 [148] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 5000
10023392 CT40200C00 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 2.37 [60] 8.87 [225] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023393 CT40200M00 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 2.37 [60] 8.87 [225] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 5000
10023394 CT40300C00 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 3.37 [86] 10.96 [278] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023395 CT40300M00 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 3.37 [86] 10.96 [278] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 5000
10023396 CT40400C00 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 4.00 [102] 14.25 [362] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023397 CT40400M00 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 4.00 [102] 14.25 [362] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 5000
10023398 CT40200C0 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 2.37 [60] 8.87 [225] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023399 CT40200M0 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 2.37 [60] 8.87 [225] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 5000
10023400 CT40300C0 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 3.37 [86] 10.96 [278] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023401 CT40300M0 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 3.37 [86] 10.96 [278] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 5000
10023402 CT40400C0 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 4.00 [102] 14.25 [362] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023403 CT40400M0 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 4.00 [102] 14.25 [362] .14 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 5000
50027391 CTHS40125M 40 / 178 NYLON 6/6 HEAT
STABILIZED
HS UV
BLACK

10023683 CT50400MH10C0 50 / 222 NYLON 6/6 UVBLACK MTG HOLE .06 [2] 4.00 [102] 14.50 [368] .17 [4] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023691 CT50175IDC 49 / 220 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL IDENTIFICATION .49 [13] 2.00 [51] 7.50 [191] .18 [5] 14 / -10 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023692 CT50175ID2L 50 / 222 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL IDENTIFICATION .37 [10] 1.75 [45] 7.40 [188] .18 [5] 32 / 0 32 / 0 185 / 85 50 1000
10023693 CT50175ID3L 50 / 222 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL IDENTIFICATION .37 [10] 1.75 [45] 7.40 [188] .18 [5] 32 / 0 32 / 0 185 / 85 50 1000
10023829 CT50175M02 50 / 222 NYLON 6/6 UV RED STANDARD .06 [2] 1.87 [47] 7.56 [192] .18 [5] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 10000
10023830 CT50400M02 50 / 222 NYLON 6/6 UV RED STANDARD .06 [2] 4.00 [102] 14.25 [362] .18 [5] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 5000
50027392 CTHS50700M 50 / 222 NYLON 6/6 HEAT
STABILIZED
HS UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 1.87 [47] 7.56 [192] .18 [5] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 257 / 125 1000 1000
50027393 CTHS50300M 50 / 222 NYLON 6/6 HEAT
STABILIZED
HS UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 3.00 [76] 11.25 [286] .18 [5] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 257 / 125 1000 1000
50027394 CTHS50400M 50 / 222 NYLON 6/6 HEAT
STABILIZED
HS UV BLACK STANDARD .06 [2] 4.00 [102] 14.25 [362] .18 [5] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 257 / 125 1000 1000
10023452 CT120200L 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .18 [5] 2.00 [51] 8.70 [221] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 50 2500
10023463 CT120200D 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .18 [5] 2.00 [51] 8.70 [221] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 500 2500
10023464 CT120300L 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .18 [5] 3.00 [76] 12.00 [305] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 50 2000
10023475 CT120300D 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .18 [5] 3.00 [76] 12.00 [305] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 500 2000
10023476 CT120400L 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .18 [5] 4.00 [102] 15.09 [383] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 50 2000
10023487 CT120400D 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .18 [5] 4.00 [102] 15.09 [383] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 500 2000
50034735 CT120800L 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .18 [5] 9.00 [229] 30.87 [784] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 50 500
10023500 CT120400L00 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .18 [5] 4.00 [102] 15.09 [383] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 50 2000
10023501 CT120400D00 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .18 [5] 4.00 [102] 15.09 [383] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 500 2000
50034736 CT120800L00 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .18 [5] 9.00 [229] 30.87 [784] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 50 500
WIDTH (W)
LENGTH (L) LENGTH (L)
WIDTH (W) WIDTH (W)
LENGTH (L)

IN [MM]
L
IN [MM]
W
IN [MM]
MIN. INSTALL
 TEMP.
°F / °C
MIN. OPER.
TEMP.
°F / °C
MAX. OPER.
TEMP.
°F / °C
PKG. QTY. CTN. QTY.
10023504 CT120200L0 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .18 [5] 2.00 [51] 8.70 [221] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 50 2500
10023505 CT120200D0 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .18 [5] 2.00 [51] 8.70 [221] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 500 2500
10023506 CT120300L0 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .18 [5] 3.00 [76] 12.00 [305] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 50 2000
10023507 CT120300D0 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .18 [5] 3.00 [76] 12.00 [305] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 500 2000
10023508 CT120400L0 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .18 [5] 4.00 [102] 15.09 [383] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 50 2000
10023509 CT120400D0 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .18 [5] 4.00 [102] 15.09 [383] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 500 2000
50056948 CT120400M0 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .18 [5] 4.00 [102] 15.09 [383] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 1000 2000
50081667 CT120400MH14C 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL MTG HOLE .18 [5] 4.06 [103] 15.70 [399] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 100 1000
10023685 CT120400MH14L 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL MTG HOLE .18 [5] 4.06 [103] 15.70 [399] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 50 1000
10023686 CT120400MH14D 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL MTG HOLE .18 [5] 4.06 [103] 15.70 [399] .30 [8] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 500 1000
10023687 CT120400MH14L0 120 / 534 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK MTG HOLE .18 [5] 4.06 [103] 15.70 [399] .30 [8] 32 / 0 32 / 0 185 / 85 50 1000
50034737 CT175500Q 180 / 800 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .35 [9] 6.44 [164] 21.75 [552] .34 [9] 14 / -10 -40 / -40 185 / 85 25 1000
10023523 CT175600Q 175 / 778 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD 1.50 [38] 7.18 [182] 25.25 [641] .34 [9] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 25 500
10023534 CT175900Q 175 / 778 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD 1.50 [38] 9.75 [248] 33.21 [844] .34 [9] -4 / -20 -40 /-40 185 / 85 25 500
10023545 CT1751100Q 175 / 778 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD 1.50 [38] 11.00 [279] 37.25 [946] .34 [9] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 25 500
50034738 CT1751500Q 175 / 778 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD 1.50 [38] 14.50 [368] 48.56 [1233] .34 [9] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 25 500
10023569 CT175900Q00 175 / 778 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD 1.50 [38] 9.75 [248] 33.21 [844] .34 [9] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 25 500
50034739 CT175500Q0 180 / 800 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .35 [9] 6.44 [164] 21.75 [552] .34 [9] 14 / -10 -40 / -40 185 / 85 25 1000
10023571 CT175600Q0 175 / 778 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD 1.50 [38] 7.18 [182] 25.25 [641] .34 [9] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 25 500
50034740 CT175800Q0 175 / 778 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD 1.50 [38] 9.75 [248] 33.21 [844] .34 [9] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 25 500
10023573 CT1751100Q0 175 / 778 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD 1.50 [38] 11.00 [279] 37.25 [946] .34 [9] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 25 500
10023574 CT1751400Q0 175 / 778 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD 1.50 [38] 14.50 [368] 48.56 [1233] .34 [9] -4 / -20 -40 / -40 185 / 85 25 500
10023575 CT250600Q 270 / 1200 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .35 [9] 6.61 [168] 22.80 [581] .48 [13] 14 / -10 -40 / -40 185 / 85 25 500
10023586 CT250800Q 270 / 1200 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .35 [9] 8.50 [216] 29.00 [737] .47 [12] 14 / -10 -40 / -40 185 / 85 25 500
10023597 CT2501000Q 270 / 1200 NYLON 6/6 NATURAL STANDARD .35 [9] 10.35 [263] 34.90 [887] .47 [12] 14 / -10 -40 / -40 185 / 85 25 500
10023619 CT250600Q0 270 / 1200 NYLON 6/6 UV BLACK STANDARD .35 [9] 6.61 [168] 22.80 [581] .48 [13] 14 / -10 -40 / -40 185 / 85 25 500